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+ (Sarfaraz Khan-vs-Inspector General of Police/PPO, Peshawar and othérs).

JUDGMENT

PIR BAKHSH SHAH . MEMBER:

| Muhammad Farooq Khan, Inspector al‘on‘gwilh Mr. Muhammad Jan,. GP

#[* for respondents present.
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[hat a deceased with apparent fire arm injuries
-

with two morc individual in injurcd condition were

brought 10 DHQ Hospital but ironically ncither any
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autopsy was conducted of the decad body nor
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investigation conducted as per 174 CrPC which s

an indicator that -you have committed -gross

misconduct and rendered liable 1o be procceded
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%f: Accordingly he was issued a show cause notice to which he submitted his

le#cply, which is available on rccord. Vide tmpugned order dated

Sl . : :
.’3{%};2’9.08.2014 the following penalty was imposcd on  him
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3. “major punishment of reduction to the lower position in the senioritv

Appellant with counsel (Mr. Inyat Ullah Khan, Advocatc) and" M.




According to the appellant he had duly informed the concerned

Sy '.policc station and Muhammad Astam, Addl: SHO had also réachcd 1o the

7 }:hospitél._On file there is copy of under taking procured by the Medical

rOfficer concerned from the legal heirs of the deceased that they dédnot

= ,Lf ‘

SO

% want postmortem of the deceased. It is the contention of learned counsel

wie| for the appellant that the concerned Medical Officer thus refused to

Fconduct autopsy on the dead body for which the appellant cannot be held

't"resppnsible. He also took plea that according to section-174 CrPC SHO

‘concerned only was competent for initiation of proccedings under the said
gpd| section. The above facts and circumstances in view, it was also observed

‘that’ (he penalty imposed on the appellant is not provided ingthe police

rules-1975. Consequently, the Tribunal is constrained to sct aside the

t
2 _.imp'Ligned orders dated 29.08.2014 and 11.03.2015. Parties arc left Lo bear

s their own cost. File be consigned to the record room.
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Counsel for the appellant and MI Ziatfllali, GP for
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respondents present. Rejoinder submilted: on behalf of the

appellant which is placed on file. To come up [Gr:arguments on

25/

«
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25.03.2016 "Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhaximad i‘fJan:, GP for

respondcnts-present. Arguments could not be heafcfi dug, to ého’rtage of
-time, Therefore, the case is adjourned to 22.06.20 6. for argllm' nts.
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15042015 Counsel for the appellant is not in attendance due to strike

of the Bar. Adjourned for preliminary hearing to 28.04.2015

before S.B. - _

\
Cf?rjnan

Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the

4. . 28.04.2015 _
'appellant argued that the appellant was serving as ASI when vide
impugned order dated 29.8.2014 he was awarded the punishment of

reduction to lower position in the same rank regarding which he

preferred departmental appeal on 22.9.2014 which was rejected on
-
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That the appellant was neither at fault nor he could be heldf '

responsible for violation of the provisions of 174 Cr.P.C. That no inquiry

8posited

was-conducted in the prescribed manners and opportunity of hearing

ve
i

iy « Process Fea

was not extended-to-appellant.
Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit of

>

security and process fee.within 10 days, notices be issued to the

Appeitant
Securiyy

respondents for written reply for 27.7.2015 before S.B.

C h@?n‘a n

5 . 27.07.2015 : Appellant in person and Mr. Mir Faraz Khan, Inspector (legal)
| ~ alongwith Addl: A.G for respondents présent. Comments. submitted. The

appeal is assigned to D.B for rejoinder and final hearing for 25.11.2015.
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Form- A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of ’
Case No.__ 298/2015
S.No. Date of order Order or ofher proceedings with signature. of judge or Magistrate ,
| Proceedings: ' : ~
1 2 3
1 - 07.04.2015 The appeal of Mr. Sarfaraz Khan presented today by Mr.
| o Inayatullah Khan Advocate may be entered in the ,Institutidh
register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order.
R
- - This case is entrusted to S. Bench for freliminary
,2 ‘

hea-r:in_g to be put up théreon (S=N—=1 ‘
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BEFORE THE PROVINCIAL SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KPK, PESHAWAR.

Dated: 06.04.2015

S.A.No.%‘/’%/zms/
Sarfaraz Khan ..................... e et eae s . Appellant
Versus
I.G.P/ PPO, Peshawar & others.........c.ccocevevocurucvvecrnee. Respondents
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6 Copy of reply C 14

7 Copy of impugned original order D 15
dated 29.08.2014

8 Copy of departmental appeal with E 16-20
Nagal Mad :

9 Copy of impugned final order dated F 21
11.03.20156

10 Copy of injury sheet. G 22 |

11 Copy of inquest report referred to H-1 23-24
the doctor. .

12 Wakalatnama. 25
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Inayat Ullah Khan
- Advocate High Court

LL.M (U.K)

Cell: 0333-9227736



BEFORE THE PROVINCIAL SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KPK, PESHAWAR.

&.9.F Provings
&-MCB Trib
~ ®
Service Appeal No. 9\%% /2015 lary No..2

aual L. 540/

Sarfaraz Khan son of Sher Daraz Khan

Assistant Sub Inspector, Police Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

R/O Walkhi Mama Khel, Tehsil and District Bannu............. Appellant.
Versus ‘

1) Inspector General of Police/ PPO, Peshawar. -

2) Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu.
3)  District Police Officer, BaNNU.eeveerereeooee s . Respondents

Appeal u/s 4- of the N.W.F.P Service
Tribunal Act, 1974 against the impugned
original  order  No.2287EC  dated
29.08.2014, whereby the appellant
preferred his departmental appeal on
22.09.2014 which was rejected/ filed on
11.03.2015 vide No.5/1611/15 which. ?
was received by the office of Regional
Police Officer, Bannu on 16.03.2015 and
received by the appellant on 03.04.2015.
The appellant prefers the instant appeal
before this Hon’ble Tribunal against the
impugned orders within the stipulated
period of 30 days from the date of final
impugned o'rder mentioned above.

On acceptanée of this appeal, the
impugned orders dated 29.08.2014 and

L ad
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11.03.2015 may kindly be set aside and
. the punishment' of reduction and the
major penalty/ punishment of reduction
to the lower position in the seniority list
of substantive rank of Assistant Sub
' Inspector may kindly be set aside with all
back benefits.

Any other relief consequential relief
which this hon’ble Tribunal' deems
appropriate in the circumstances of the
case and not specifically asked for may

" kindly also be granted.

Respectfully Sheweth;

Brief facts giving rise to the instant appeal are as under:-

1)

That the appellant was appointed as Constable on 11.10.1983
in police department and later on after crossing various stages

of promotion and presently working on the post of ASI Pblice |
Station Kaki. (Copy of service card is attached as Annex: “A”).

That the appellant has more than 31-% years service at his
credit at the time of impos'itionk of major penalty of reduction to
the lower position in the seniority list of substantive rank of
Assistant Sub Inspector.

That prior to th‘e puniéhment inflected on the appellant no
complaint or show cause notice was ever served upon him,
which itself indicates the outstanding service-career of the
appellant, hence the allegations leveled in the show cause are
baseless, against facts and law, therefore, cannot be
sustainable in the eyes of law.
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5)

6)

That the appellant was served with a show cause notice by'

the office of respondent No.2 vide show cause notice
No.2218/EC dated Bannu 22.08.2014 wherein it was alleged
‘that a deceased with apparent firearm injuries with two

more individual in injured condition were brought to DHQ

Hospital, but ironically neither any autopsy was
conducted on the dead body nor investigation conducted
as per section 174 Cr.P.C. which is an indicator that you
have committed gross misconduct and rendered liable to
be proceeded against’. (Copy of show cause notice is
attached as Annex: “B”).

That the appellant in response to the show cause notice

submitted/ filed his detailed reply whereby he has categorically .

denied the allegations contained therein by explaining his
position that it is the responsibility of Station House Officer

(SHO) to register a report or in case of any suspicion to

“investigate and probe the matter under section 174 Cr.P.C. He

further explained his position that | dispatéhed the murasila to
P.S. Saddar for registration of case or to conduct the inquiry
u/s 174 Cr.P.C. or to depute any other officer who was duty
bound to do the needful according to law on the receipt of

murasila but the SHO incorporated the content of murasila in
Nagal Mad No.28 dated 10.08.2014 for which the appellant is

not responsible and accountable because the duty which is
usually assigned to A.S.I casualty staff DHQ Hospital, Bannu

was fully performed and all the formalities as per law were

.complied with. (Copy of reply is attached as Annex: “C”).

That office of respondent No.2 by not considering the reply
submitted to the show cause notice by the appellant passed
impugned original order dated 29.08.2014 whereby the major
penalty of reduction to the lower position in the seniority list of

s, 7
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substanﬁve rank of Assistant: Sub Inspector was imposed

upon him. (Copy of impugned 6'r'iginal order dated 29.08.2014 -
is attached as Annex: “D”)

That the appellant being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the
impugned original order dated 29.08.2014, preferred his
depértmental appeal before the office of respondent No.1
being the appellate authority by refuting/ denying all the
ailegations contained in the show cause notice, which was
dismissed vide impugned final order dated 11.03.2015 against
which the instant service appeal files before this Hon'ble
Tribunal within stipulated period of 30. (Copy of departmental -
appeal is attached as Annex: “E” and impugned final order
dated 11.03.2015 is attached as Annex: “F”).

GROUNDS OF APPEAL:

That the appellant being aggrieved and dissatisfied from the

impugned original order and final order dated 29.08.2014 and
11.03.2015 referred above, prefers the instant service appeal on the

following amongst other grounds for setting aside the impugned
orders.

a)

b)

That the impugned orders are against law, facts and material
available on record.

That the office of respondent No.2 himself admitted in the
contents of show cause notice that there is no need of regular
inquiry and the allegations leveled in the show cause notice is
sufficient and "“sufficient material is placed before the
undersigned therefore, it is decided to proceed against
you in general policé proceeding without aid of inquiry
officer’. It is pertinent to mention that whenever there are
serious éllegations leveled against civil servant which are
controverted and denied by the Civil Servant then regular
inquiry shall be conducted to lprovide an opportunity to the
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appellant to defend and rebut the allegations and material,
which had used to the detriment of civil servant, therefore,
non-holding of regular inquiry has materially prejudiced the
case of appellant and the major penalty of reduction
mentioned above without inquiry and without adhering to the
established principles of natural justice cannot be sustainable

in the eyes of law, consequently most solemn proceedings
stand vitiated.

That the appellant duly prepared injury sheet, inquest report

and was handed over to the doctor for the purpose of
postmortem examination and the doctor was duty bound to
conduct P.M Examination on the dead body, therefore, non-

holding of P.M. examination on the dead body is not the fault_

of appellant and in no way could be held responsible for the
same. (Copy of injury sheet, inquesf report referred to the
doctor are attached as Annex: “G, H and I")

It is pertinent to reproduce in verbatim the hand written
remarks of the doctor regarding P.M. examination on the dead
body of the deceased “Father, wife and other relatives of
the deceased Arshad do not want to do post mortem.
Therefore, the dead body is handed over to the relatives
and _father, without doing post mortem”.

That it was also alleged in the show cause notice that the
appellant failed to comply with the provisions of section 174
Cr.P.C. It is pertinent to mention in this regard and it is more
appropriate to reproduce the wording of section 174 Cr.P.C.
which indicates “police to inquire on suicide, etc. (1) The
Officer Incharge of a police station or some other police
officer specially empowered by the Provincial Govt. in
that behalf, on receiving information that a person (a) has

committed suicide or (b) has been killed by another, or by

an animal or by machinery or by an accident, or (c) has




g)

died under circumstances réising a reasonable suspicion
that some other persons has committed an offence shall
immediately give intimation thereof to the nearest
Magistrate empowered to hold inquests, and, unless

directed by any rule prescribed by the provincial
government..............ccvvvevvrnnnns ” ‘ |

The ingredients of above section of law clearly and

- unambiguously states that it is the responsibility of Incharge of

Police Station or some other police officer empowered by the
Provincial Government to comply with the requirement of
section 174 Cr,P.C. and does not in any way fix responsibility
on a police officer who is performing his duties in casualty of
hospital.

That the ofﬁce_ of respondent No.2 i.e. Régional Police Officer
is the appellate authority of the appellant while the office of
respondent No.3 i.e. District Police Officer is the competent
authority for passing any punishment therefore, the impugned
penalty order is also liable to be set aside on this ground alone
since the same has not been passed by competent lawful
authority. It is time and again held by the superibr court of this
country that when law requires a particular act to be done in a
particular manner it had to be done in that manner otherwise
the same would be illegal and void.

That the impugned order is also violative of fundamental rule
29 which states “if a Govt. servant is, on account of
misconduct or efficiency, reduced to a lower grade or
post, or to a lower stage in his time scale, the authority
ordering such reduction shall state the period for which it

“shall be effective ...........cevvvuevun... , to what extent’.

That the impugned orders are also violative of section 24-A of
General Clauses Act as the competent authority failed to pass



h)

a speaking order with sound reasoning and to substantiate
allegation in the light of admissible evidence on record, there
is no discussion at all to this effect.

That the authority failed to serve the final mandatory “show
cause notice” upon the appellant before imposition of major
penalty, which is violative of the principles of natural justice
and also offends the established norms of justice. The word
“show cause” means to make clear or apparent, as by
evidence, testimony, or reasoning to prove. Even on merit no
credible evidence was brought on record to sustain the
impugned orders. The adthority failed to make out/ establish
the alleged charges leveled in the show cause notice,
therefore, the superstructure raised {hereupon was bound to
crumble down, hence it is settled and mandatory provision and
principle of law that show cause notice cannot be bartered
away or contracted out. Section 5(4) Efficiency and
Disciplinary Rules.

It is also pertinent to mention that even no meaningful
opportunity of personal hearing was afforded to the appellant

‘before imposition of majof penalty.

That the punishment awarded to the appellant does nbt
commensurate with the charges, hence the penalty imposed is
excessive and harsh. Reliance has been placed on 2008
SCMR 214 and 2002 SCMR 584, which lays down the
following principle.

“punishment should always commensurate .to the guilt

proved”

Keeping in view, what has been stated above, it is,
therefore, the impugned orders dated 29.08.2014 and
11.03.2015 may kindly be set aside and the punishment of
reduction and the major penalty/ punishment of reduction

¥l L R 2o, Soand



rank of Assistant Sub Inspector may kindly be set aside
with all back benefits.

Any other relief, which has not been specifically
" asked for and to whom the appellant found entitled may
also be granted. '

Appeliant

Sarfaraz Khan
Dated: 06.04.2015 Assistant Sub Inspector
Belt No.150/B

| ' ‘ ‘ | Throm '
| ‘ “Inayat Ullah Khan
Advocate High Court ;

LL. M (U.K)

to the lower position in the seniority list of substantive




- BEFORE THE PROVINCIAL SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KPK, PESHAWAR.

S.A.No. /2014

Sarfaraz Khan .............ccccocoovvn, et errrr e e ae e . Appellant
| Versus
I.G.P/ PPO, Peshawar & others.........cocovvveveeeeever, Respondents

AFFIDAVIT
I, Sarfaraz Khan son of Sher Daraz Khan Assistant Sub
Inspector, Police Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa R/O Walkhi
Mama Khel, Tehsil and District Bannu, do hereby affirm and
declare on oath that the contents of the application are true and~

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has
been concealed from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

Deponent
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BEFORE THE PROVINCIAL SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KPK, PESHAWAR,

S.A.No. /2014

Sarfaraz Khan ..................ooooooooooeeeeeeeoe -...Appellant

A A Versus
I.G.P/ PPO, Peshawar & others......oooeeeevoeoeoeoeon. Respondents

ADDRESSES QF THE PARTIES

APPELLANT:

Sarfaraz Khan son of Sher Daraz Khan

~Assistant Sub Inspector, Police Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

R/O Walkhi Mama Khel, Tehsil and District Bannu

RESPONDENTS:
1)  Inspector General of Police/ PPO, Peshawar.

2) Regional Police Officer,‘ Bannu Region, Bannu.
3) - District Police Officer, Bannu

Appillant
througOM
- e

Inayat Ullah Khan
Advocate High Court
‘ LL.M (U.K)
Dated: 06.04.2015 - ; '




lssuing Authority . Date Issue 29/)0/2011 ;

“F/Name:  Sher Daraz Khan Eyes: Blackn |

NC:11101-7379036-7

I




OFFICE.OF T'HE‘REG!(‘)NAL POLICE OFFICER, BANNU REGION, BANNU,

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
- .. (Under rules 5 (03) KPK Police Rules, 1975 - .-
I That you Mr. Sarfaraz Khan _while posted as Incharge casualty staff Bannu have

rendered yourself liable to be proceeded under Rule 5(3) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa‘
Police Rules 1975 for the following misconduct: ~ o '

1. That a deceased with apparent fire arm injuries with two more individual in
injured condit;ionwere brought to DHQ hospital but ironically neither any
autopsy was conducted of the dead body nor investigation conducted as per

misconduct and rendered liable to be proceeded against,

That by reason -of above, as sufficient material is placed before the undersigned;
therefore it is decided to proceed against you in general police proceeding without.
aid of enquiry officer: '

That the misconduct on your part is prejudicial to good order of discipline in the
police force : o

That your retention in the police force will amount ~to*enco&rage’ in effi‘cient' and:
unbecoming of good police officers: o

That by taking cognizance of the matter under enquiry, the undersigned as competent
authority under the said rules, proposes stern action against your by awarding one or
more of the kind punishments as provided in the rules.

You are, therefore called upon to show cause as to why you should not be dealt

strictly in accordance with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules, 1975 for the

misconduct referred to above,

You should submit reply to this show cause notice within 07 days of he receipt of the
notice failing which an ex parte action shall be taken against you. :
You are further directed to inform the undersigned that wish to bé heard j

not.

person or

(SAJID A

({KBegiona[ olice Officer,
%/annu Region, Bannu.

Received by ""’% :

Dated | 2. ¢-/y2014

No. 22\ 8 /EC dated Bannu, the 22 /0? /12014,

Copy to DPO/Bannu for information..

\

(SAJID ALI KHAN) Psp
Regional Police Officer, '
Bannu Region, Bannu. -
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, This order of the undersrgned will dispose off the departmental
proceedmgs initiated against confirmed Assistant Sub Inspector Mr, Sarfaraz Khan. -
Incharge casualty staff DHQ Hospital Bannu by issuing him Show cause riotice (Under
rules 5 (03) KPK Police Rules 1975, for committing the following misconduct:-

1. ~That a- deceased with an apparent fire arm mJurres with two more
_ : individual in injured condltron were brought to DHQ hospital but g
h ' ironically neither any autopsy was conducted of the dead body nor .
| - investigation conducted as per section 174 CrPC which is an-
indicator that he had committed gross. mlsconduct and rendered
hable to be proceeded agamst
P
He was served with show cause notrce on dated 22 08-2014, to this

effect and submitted reply to the show cause nottce wrthln stlpulated per:od whrch
was perused and found 1mplaus1ble :

Keeplng in view the grave misconduct and followed by its
| establishing/proving against him, | have come to the conclusion that he is not fit to ..
l serve in the higher rank of Assrstant Sub Inspector, hence the undersigned has got no
other option except to reduce hrm to the lower posrtron in Rank of ASI.

Therefore, 1, SAJID ALl KHAN, REGIONAL POLlCE OFFICER 'BANNU
REGION, BANNU, in exercise of the powers vested in me under NWFP Police rule 1975
hereby impose upon him-major punishment of reduction to the lower position in the
semonty list of substantrve Rank of Assrstant Sub Inspector with immediate effect.

s ®

o,

Order announced-

| ~_ {(SAJID ALI KHAN §PSP -
. S | : Regional Police Officer, -
- : ‘ Bannu Region, Bannu '

“No.. 7 /EC, dated Bannu the _ /?l S? /2014 o ) _
' Copy of above along with relevant papers are sent to the Drstrlct Pollce
Offlcer Bannu for necessary action.- o ‘ /

S . ’ ) ' S . ) . : ,‘/’
g %C R ~ (SAJID ALL‘I{HAN))’SP'.

‘.‘ - : Regional Police Officer,

[% ,\/J % . ‘Bannu Reglon Bannu. '. : )Gi“llrp
@u ;LJH) (//’//’ B2 o

3.9.20lY
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Through:

" Subject:

ﬂ‘rma;s

e —
V-2 6
The Provincial Police Ofii :er,

‘Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Por hawar.

PROPER CI}ANNEL

'REPRESENTATION AGAINST THE ORDER _OF
R.P.0 NO. 228/EC DA'('SD 29-08-2014 VIDE WHICH

THE  PETITIONER -~ WAS _PUNISHED FOR

REDUCTION TO THE LOWER POSITION IN THE
SENIORITY LIST OF SUBSTANTIVE RANK OF
.ASSISTANT SUB INSN ZTOR..

- . Respected Slr

*

Wlth referénce to the ord=1 of RPO No. 2287/EC dated 29-

08-2014, the petitioner prayed as under:-

ERY

The petitioner recruited in salice (lcpft: as CONSTABLE and |

after under going basic tra:niag in the training institution,

réported back in. the Disti:t for performance of duty and .‘

discharged ‘the duty cfﬁcim'liy, devotedly and co;]'iczif'lcclly.

The petitioner was ‘thcn-‘df puted for the training of different

courses which was-successlly completed and thereafter the
petitioner has assigned various sensitive dutics which were

performed to ought most satisfaction of Superior Officer.

. That dm'ing-post.ing of petitzoner- under. the command of any
Police Officer, I have performed. the duty with great zeal and
~ zest and has not given a char.ce to my superior for any Kind of

complain what so ever agai 1st the petitione{;alid the officer

where happy from the performance of duty. The petitioner has
made several encounters vvith the criminals / militant which

can be ascertained form the . ervice recodes of the petitioner.
/ : : o

That the petilibn’er"s 'duly has been appreciated by all the -

officers' of Police Duptt ndt in this ic,specl the pctmoncr hax
been awarded so many conu 1endallon cer uﬁ(,ates with cash as

evident form theserwce recade of the petitioner...
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6.

That wlnle petmoner posted as ¢ SI in Causality Staff DHQ

Hosp1ta1 Bannu was duty bound to record the statement of

comp]ainant regarding charging. of any person for the

commission of: offence and in this- regard on 10-08-2014

when deceased Arshad Khan, iniured Saqib and Mst Sajida

were brought to DHQ Hospital Bannu, the concerned PS W"lS‘

mformed accordingly and ASHO Aslam Khan of the same PS

came to Hospital, but he could niot draft the report and advised

to the petitioher to record the staiement of the legal heirs and

~ sénd to the PS Saddar than I dralted the report of complaiinants

Khair-ul-Zaman Khan.and sent to PS concerned.

-»

: On the same night T also preparei the injury sheet and inquest

“report of- the deceased and lmndcd over (o the constable

Bakhhar Ali No. 427 for bSCOl‘txl ;g with the dead- body for the

purpose of Post Mo:tcm anmmmon The Doctor uulmsul i

report on the mquest report that ne legal heirs do not want the
" Post Moltun Examination of the deud body, therelore, dead
body was_ handed over to .the relatives without PM

examination. : : C .

ThatI dispatched the Murasﬂa - PS Saddar for registration of

“the case 'xgamst the du:x.aaed fcr the purpose ol inquiry U/S

" 174 CrPC and the SHO or any other Officer was duty bound

ran . . - . o
to do the needful according to law on the receipt of Murasila

But the SHO incorporated the ¢ niint of the Murasila in Nagal

Mad No. 28 dated 10-08-2014 for which I am not responsible

and accountable because what ¢ uty has been ass1gned to me, [

havc per formed the same.

That similarly the injury sheet and inquést report of the dead

bbdy was prepared-'and' handed over to the Doctor for the

purpose of PM examination and the 'DOWHJCI toi

1
H

Do
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. - . . . . . - s
AN conduct Pogt Mortem Examiration on the dead body because

N0 order of-exemption from the competent court was received

to the Doctor., Non'conducting of PM examination of (he dead

body is not my fault but jt depends upon. the Doctor to do on

receipt of documents from Porios

Po— - -

8. That show cause notice has been given to me on the point that
Post Mortem E&:mﬁiuuima has not been conducicd on e dead
“body and inquiry U/S 174 CrPZ has not been initiated as per
the report of complainant. As explained above that the Police
Officer posted in Causality i undey obligation 0 drafy the
report of complainant and fb prepare the documents of the

. dead body for handing over . he same o Doctor. for “the

purpose of PM examination whi sl has done by me ag cvident

- * . " = . R —— ]
from the attached documents and in this regard detaj reply has

been given to the authority. - K , .

*

9. That on the receipt of ;ny‘rcplAy (w the show Acausle notice, the
- authority W-as. dufy bound 't;) ir.:.iliutcd proper departmenta]

Inquiry into the matter for thrasl':ilfl'g ouf the aIlégariQn in light

of the evidence b(nl the authority ‘withodi entrusting the ﬁ]atter

for iﬁquiry Straight away passed the subject 61‘der whereag

. .according to Jaw major penalty 1pon the O'fﬁciéi./ Officer-

without proper departments] enciry -is against the. spirit of

Jaw,

10. That RPO jg the appellate authori-y of the petitioner for any . N Do :
kind" of punishment and’ DPO iy the initial authority for : |
initiation of any action against A5/ I but the petitioner has

'~ been deprived from one step of apueal in the Situation. facing ‘ R

by me.

L1. That while assessing the ‘charges of the show cause notice ag

well as.my reply to the show causc notice, the ‘worthy RPO : &




| : ' has 1ot gone to the real factg: and awalded major penalty of
| \ ' IedUCtIOH in,rank in the scmorxty lest. .

- - ST . - -
|

‘ » A 12 That accordmg to the dlC;c of Tnbunals
VAR . © major pcnally can be inyiosed upon a

' - Wlthout proper departmen fal

ang Higher courts, ne

ny Official /- Officer B
mqun Y .
aoove pzocedure has been j 1gnored.
Wthh is agamst the spmt o, ]

aw and ndlLIld]JLIbULL

and final show cause’
notlce but in my case a]] ﬂ]f‘

13 Thal the Authouty hasg mposed major

: : pcuuoncl 1nsp1te of the fact that the petitj

oner hag got very
' A o Clean record throughout thc service WhICh h
| ‘ o

can be ascertaine

penalty upon the

ﬁom the Service record of the petluonex

- ~ In hg,ht of lhc lbOVC

facts and 01rcumsta11ces
that the order of RPO d

ated 29-08- 2(
- seniority may be 1estoned to me keepm
- | scrv:cc I'may ql

it Is requested
Ha may kmdly set-aude and my

2 in view my Icngthy and devored
$0 be heard in person, |

i

Yours Obedicntly,_‘ S

i . -

Sarfaraz Khay ASI - S
, . .. No. 150/ : -
S P : T :,22,(.3‘,0“4 -' ' :
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No. S/ /é// _ /15, Dated Peshawar the, // . ’ﬁ/"tﬁ'S

- .

. ORDER -

-

‘ : ThlS order is heleby pqssed to dlspose off departmental appeal - |
-unde1 Rule 11-a of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule-1975 submitted by Asstt: .
* Sub-Inspector Sarfaraz Khan. The appellant was awarded punishment of

reduction to the lower position in the seniority list of substantive rank of ASI with
I“3/ D‘G/B anu Vlde or der No. 4287/LC dated 29.08.20 14.

1In the light of recommendations of Appeal B0cud meeting held- on

25, 02.2015, the board .examined. the enquiry in detail & other relevant documents.

It revealed that the appellant was served with Show Cause Notice. The 1eply of
Show Cause NO[I(,G was perused and found implausible:

He was ‘also heard in person. He failed to offer any- plaumblc

- grounds/reasons in “his defense. The enquiry papers were perused. The ch harges
stands established against him. Therefore, the appeal of ASI Sarfaraz Khan
-regarding punishment of reduction to the lower position in the seniority hsl has no

substance hence his appeal is hereby rejecled and ﬁled

Sd/- .
NASIR KHAN DURRANTI
Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
 Peshawar

No. S/ /é/d’ / 3‘ /150

COpy of the above is 101W’11ded to the:

1. Regional IO]ICC Officer, Bannu w/r to hls office memo: No 2990/EC
dated 25.13.2014. ,
. 2. District Poiice Ofﬁcer, Bannu. '
*3. PSO to IGP/Khyber Pakhtunkhiwa, CPO.Peshawar.

4. PRO to IGP/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, CPO Peshawar.

5. PA to Addi: IGP/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

6. PA to DIG/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar..
7. PA to AIG/Establishment CPO, Peshawar.
8

. Office Supdt E 1II, CPO Peshawar.
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‘0/ L 5;/5““‘7 ,.‘-,' - For Inspect r General of Police,
e e - C-. Khyber Pﬂkhtunkhwa Peshawar,
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PO T

 WAKALATNAMA

(Power of Attorney) i
IN THE COURT p ot "nad :gfvjte 7;’ ?
< ounarr.
| ' (Petitioner):
\Y‘ rq ’ d\_ow\ ' (Plaintiff)
......... méaz(Apphcant)/
| : (Appellant)
(Complainant)
(Decree Holder)
' VERSUS -
9 / O (Respond
pondent)e”"
’C—‘, .......... P /9 ..... o éO\I‘ﬁ’Y; ............ (Defendant)
(Accused)

‘ - (Judgment Debtor)
. \'CM&MQZ (chan 5/{7» s

) _ in the above
noted-'; (e A7>{) 4&( do hereby appoint and constitute ITnayat Ullah

Khan Advocate Peshawar to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer

to arbitration for me/ us as my/ our Counsel in the above noted matter, without
any liability for that default and with the authority to engage/ appoint any other

Advocate/ Counsel at my/ our matter. :
Atte A CLTENT
Inayat Ullah Khan /

Advocate High Court, Peshawar.
LL.M (UK)

House No.460 Street No.12,

E/4, Phase-VII, Hayatabad Peshawar.
Cell: 0333-9227736




BEFORE THE KPK, SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

\

"'Sarraraz Khan son of Sher Daraz Khan

Appeal No. 298/2015. -

Assistant Sub- -Inspector, Police Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
R/O Walkhi Mama Khel, Tehsil and District Bannu................. (Appellant):

VERSUS

1) - Inspector General of Police/PPO, Peshawar

2) Regional Pollce Officer Bannu Region, Bannu

3) Dlstrlct Police Officer BannU.............cooeeeeveiveicevieeeeree e A (Respondents)

" PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS No.1,2 & 3.

Rés'pectfully Sheweth:

1)

2)
3)

9

5)

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

That the app'eél' of appellant is barred by law & time.

That the order of_ respondent No.3is very much legal.

That the appeal.is not ma'intainable in its present form.

That the appellant has concealed the material facts from the Honorable
Tribunal. '

That the appeal is bad in law due to mis-joinder and non-jionder of

" necessary parties.

6)
7)

8)

That the appellant has approached the Honorable Tribunal with unclean.
hands.

That the appellant has got o cause of action and locus standi to file the
instant appeal.

‘That the appellant has been estopped by his own conduct to file the

appeal.

OBJECTIONS ON FACTS

1)
2)
3)

Pertains to record hence need no comments.

- Pertains to record hence need no comments.

Incorrect, Proper show cause notice undér Rule 5(03) KPK Police
Rules 1975 was severed upon the appellant. Record is silent to show .

~any extraordinary performance of appellant during service career.

4)

[

6)

The punishment awarded to- appellant is'in consonance with law.
Photocopy of show cause notice enclosed as annexure A.
Pertains to record needs no comments.

~Correct to the extent that the reply of appellant was found

unsatisfactofy and unconvincing. As an incharge of Police causality
DHQ; Hospital Bannu, he was duty bound to put up the dead bod‘y_

- to- me‘aical officer for autopsy but the same was not done for the

reasons best known to him.
After observmg all codal formalities and takmg into consuderatlon

. the facts, legal order dated 29.08.2014 was passed in accordance

7)

with law and rules.
Pertains to record. The Department appeal of appellant -was
examined by Appeal Board and was found implausible and rejected.




a)

b)

_OBJECTIONS ON GROUNDS OF APPEAL.

Incorrect. The orders of the respondents are based on facts, justice
and in accordance with law/ rules.

Incorrect. Under the KPK Police rules 1975 rule 5(3) a self
explanatory show cause notice with grounds of action was issued to
appellant and reply of appellant was found unsatlsfactory to the

- facts.

d)

f)

g)

h)

Khyber Pakhty

The respondents are authorlzed to pass order on recelpt of reply of
appellant and providing opportunities of hearing. Moreover, under

- the. said rules, a regular inquiry is not mandatory.

Incorrect. The Medical Staff can nor- reject the report of casualty
Police Staff nor can take action on casualty of firearm without Police
Consent. The appellant can not claim immunity only on the score
that legal heirs "of the deceased were not willing to conduct
Postmortem of dead body but he remained lip tightened by taking
legal action.

Incorrect. The appellant has failed to perform the legal duty and to
pay proper attention to the heinous crime.

After inquiry, the incident was found to be a case of Murder
Photocopy of FIR enclosed as annexure “B”.

Incofr.ect. The respondent No.2 is competent to take notice of
negligence of his subordinate staff and to impose punishment after
observing legal formalities. The action taken by Respondent No.2 is
in consonance with law and no illegality or in justice has been done
with the appellant.

Incorrect. The orders have been passed in accordance with
law/rules.

Incorrect. The orders are based on reasons and material allegations
of gross negligence against the appellant which are speaking and in
accordance with rules.

Incorrect. Police Rules 1975 is applied to Police force wherein
issuance of final show-cause notice is not mandatory. Opportunities
of defense and hearing have been provided to appellant as evident
from the show-cause notice already annexed as annexure “A” and .
order of 11-03-2015 as Annexure “C”, '

Incorrect. Keeping in view the misconduct committed by appellant
by bufking the heinous crime, the punishment commensurate with
the charges and is not excessive/harsh.

Prayer: _

In view of the above facts and stated reasons, it is humbly
prayed that the appeal of appellant is devoid of legal force, may
kindly be dismissed with costs. '

Regional Police Officer,
wa, Peshawar. Bannu Region, Bannu.
(Respondent No.1) (Respondent No.2)

District Police Officer,
Bannu.
(Respondent No.3)



BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR B

Appeal No. 298/2015

Sarfaraz Khan son of Sher Daraz Khan
. Assistant Sub-Inspector, Police Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa :
R/O Walkhn Mama KheI Tehsil and District Bannu................ : (Appellant)

VERSUS

1) Inspector General of Police/PPO, ‘Peshawar.
2) . Regional Police Officer Bannu Region, Bannu. _ , _
-3) District Police Officer BannU..............cocovvvveuviiesieneenciions. (Respondents)

' COUNTER AFFIDAVIT

We, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the-_ '
attached comments are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and behef and nothmg

has been with held or concealed from thlS Honorable Trlbunal

R I S
/)= | ot |
Provi W _ Regional Police Off#cer,

Khyber Pak#tunkhwa, Peshawar. : Bannu Region, Bannu.

(Respondent No.2) - (Respondent No.2)

. District Police Officer,
Bannu.
(Respondent No.3)




. BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
Q , - - Appeal No. 298/2015 _

- Sarfaraz Khan son of Sher Daraz Khan ‘
Assistant Sub-Inspector, Police Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
R/O Walkhi Mama Khel, Tehsil and District Bannu............... (Appellant) -

VERSUS
1) Ins‘pectbr General of Police/PPO, Peshawar.

2) Regional Police Officer Bannu Region, Bannu
, 3) District POI|ce OFficer BaNNU...cccooreecrsnecrcrn . - (Respondents)

. ' AUTHORITY LETTER.
Mr. Mir Faraz Khan Inspector Legal Bannu is hereby authorlzed to
appear before The Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar on behalf of the -

under51gned in the above cited case.

He is authorized to submit and sign all documents pertaining to the

preseht appeal.

. _ ‘ - A -
p rovinCW Regional Police Officer,
Khyber Pakhtuwkfiwa, Peshawar. Bannu Region, Bannu.

(Respondent No.il). ;  (Respondent No.2)

A5
District Police Officer, _

Bannu.
(Respondent No.3)

B b TNy S TS
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" OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER, BANNU REGION, BANNU. *

- SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
{Under rutes 5 (03) KPK Police Rules, 1975

. That you Mr. Sarfaraz Khan while posted as Incharge casualty staff Bannu. have
rendered yourself liable to be proceeded under Rule 5(3) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Police Rules 1975 for the following misconduct:

- 1. That a deceased with apparent fire arm injuries with two more individual in .

injured cendition were brought to DHQ hospital but ironically neither any
autopsy was conducted of. the dead body nor.investigation conducted as per
section 174 CrPC which is an indicator that you have committed gross

“misconduct and rendered fiable to be proceeded against.

‘Tﬁat'by reason of above; as sufficient material is placed before the undersigned;
therefore it is decided to proceed against you in general police proceeding without.

aid of enquiry officer: : _
That the misconduct On your part is prejudicial to good order of discipline in- the
police force ‘ o ‘

- That your retention: in the police. force will amount "to encouragé in. efficient and
unbecoming of good police officers:. e

That by taking cognizance of the matter under enquiry, the undersigned as competent

authority under the said rules, proposes stern action against your by awarding one or

-more of the kind punishments as provided in the rules.

You are, therefore calléd ‘upon to show cause as to why_ybu should not be dealt

strictly in accordance with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules, 1975 for the
misconduct referred to above. ' - ' '

You should submit reply to this show cause notice within 07 days of the receipt of the

. notice failing which an ex parte action shall be taken against you. :

You are further directed to inform the undersigned that wish to be heard in person or

- not. | -. . _ \

(SAJID ALI KHAN) PSP
‘Regional Policé Officer,
Bannu Regiqn, Bannu.

Received by A??”"'LT{_‘;‘_'-_"‘“" B
pated 9> g . 72014

No.__ 22| i /EC dated Bannu, the

Copy to DPO/Bannu for information. .

- (SAJID A KHAN) psp
Regional Police Officer,
'@'_'?Ennu Region, Bannu, -

. “
T L W e Sty e I s,
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Moo, T
INEX L Y K S/ OFFICEOFTHE  [3§
: R ~ INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLIOI®

KHYBER PAKHITUNKHWA )&

2 &
. . ' © Central Police Office, Peshawar \\\60\ . '/.‘\\\“//
. - N v O
.\ . ) N
No. b/___,jé_/_/{i-_____/l 5. Dated Peshawar the // /2377075, :

i

. . ORDER

This order is hercby passed to dispose off. departmental appeal .
- under Rule 11-a of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule-1975 submitted by Asstt:
Sub-Inspector Sarfaraz Khan. ‘The appellant 'was awarded punishment of
reduction to the lower position in the seniority list of substantive rank of AS] with
5y DIG/Bannu vide order No. 22 87/EC, dated 29.08.2014.

_ In the light of recbmmendations of Appeal Board meeting held on
25.02.2015,-the board examined the enquiry in detail & other relevant documents,
It revealed that the appellant was served with Show Cause Notice. The reply of
Show Cause Notice was perused and foundjimp_lausible.‘ i . :

He wes also heard in person.- He failed to offer any plausible
grounds/reasons in his defense. The enquiry papers- were perused. The: charges -
stands established against him. Therefore, the appeal of ASI Sarfaraz Khan.
regarding punishment of reduction to the lower position in the seniority list hasno
substance; hence his appeal is hereby rejected and filed,

_ sd-
NASIR KHAN DURRANI
Inspector General of Police,
- Khyber Pakhtunihywa,

. T | T ‘ Peshawar
No. S/’/g/a?'-'/ 2?._/15.1 ' B -

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

1. Regional Folice Officer, Bannu w/r to his office memo: No.2990/EC.
- dated 25.131.2014. - ’ L
- District Potice Officer, Bannu, « -

PSO to I(.}-P/Khybcr.Pz'ikhlunkhwa, CPO Peshawar,

PRO to 1GP/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, CPO Peshawar.

PA to Add: IGP/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

PA to DIG/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, P-eshaWar.,

PA 1o AIG/Establishment CPO, Peshawar.
Office Supdt: B-11, CPO Peshawar, ‘ L/ﬂ .
b - ) //}%%"’-"
. : (MUBARAK ZEB)

DIG/HQrs:

__QL Fe For Inspectpr General of Police,
. S

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawaf.
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L |
T . BEFORE THE PROV]NCIAL SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KPK. -
* ' | PESHAWAR.
. _
S.ANo.___/2014
Sarfaraz Khan.......................... Appellant
I ;
| Versus A
L.G.P/ PPO, Peshawar & others..........cccovveivevennin.., Respondents

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT
WITH REGARD TO THE PARA-WISE
COMMENTS SUBMITTED ON BEHALF OF
’ o RESPONDENTS NO.1,2 AND 3. -

Respectfully Sheweth;

Reply Preliminary objections:

1) Objection No.1 is incorrect, hence'denied. The appeal is well
within time. The instant appeal has been preferred against the
final impugned order dated 11.03.2015, which was received by
the appellant on 03.04.2015, hence presented the service appeal

within 30 days, therefore, the same is well within time.

2)  Objection No.2 is incorrect, hence denied. No liability, legally -
speaking can be fixed on the shoulders of appellant in terms of
section 174 Cr.P.C. therefore, the objection raised is a

misconceived one, not tenable in the four corners of law.

3) Objecﬁon No.3 is incorrect, hence denied. Nothing has been

specifically stated in the objection raised that how the appeal is
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not maintainable in its present form. Mere raising objection

with no explanation carries no wait in law.

4)  Objection No.4 is incorrect, hence denied. Nothing has been
concealed from the knowledge of Hon’ble Tribunal and all the
material facts are brought to the notice of this Hon’ble Tribunal

to do justice in accordance with law.’

5)  Objection No.5 is incorrect, hence denied. proper parties have
‘been arrayed in the heading of appeal, therefore, this objection

is devoid of substance.

6)  Objection No.6 is. incorrect, hence denied. The appellant;has
approached this Hon’ble Tribunal against the impugned action
which was taken by the respondents in violation of section 174
Cr.P.C, therefore, the entire action and proceeding t'ake:ﬁ is
tainted with malafide, hence this objection is dévoid of -

substancé, therefore, be dismissed outrightly.

7)  Objection No.7 is incorrect, hence denied. The appellant:has
good prima facie case and approached this Hon’ble Tribuna;ﬂ to
strike down the impugned orders which were passed in ﬁtter |
violation of section 174 Cr.P.C. and other enabling provisions

of law.

8)  Objection No.8 is incorrect, hence denied. Rule of estoppél is
not applicable in the given facts a.nd circumstances of the dase,
therefore, this objection along with the objections mentioned
above are baseless and may be di‘smiss‘ed outrightly during the

course of regular hearing.’

REPLY ON FACTS:

1) Para-1 needs no reply, which has been sufficiently ‘and

specifically stated in para No.1 of the appeal with regafd td the

appointment of the appellant.




2) | Para-2 needs no comments.

3)  Para-3 is incorrect, hence denied. sufficient explanation has

been provided in para No.3 of the appeal.

4)  Para-4 needs no reply. Para No.4 of the appeal explain the
charge against the appellant.

5)  Para-5 is incorréét, hence denied. Para No.5 of the api)eal
sufficiently explains the legal position in terms of section 174
Cr.P.C. énd it was not responsibility of the appellant but instead
it was responsibility of the SHO concerned police station to
register a report or in case of any suspicion to investigate ;and
probe the matter u/s 174 Cr.P.C. The épbellant further
explained his position that the appellant dispatched the murasila
to P.S. Saddar for registration of case or to conduct the inquiry
u/s 174 Cr.P.C. or to depute any other officer who was duty
bound to do the needful according to law on receipt of murasila
report but the SHO incorporated the contents of murasila in
Nagal Mad N0.28 dated 10.08.2014 for which the appeilant
cannot be held responsible because the duty which is usuaily
eissigned t(; Assistant Sub Inspector Casualty Staff DHQ
Hospital, Bannu was accordingly performed and all the
formalities as per requirement of law were complied with,
therefore, the explanation provided by the respondents is not in
consonance with the requirement Qf law, hence, reached té an

erroneous conclusion on the point of fixing responsibility.

6)  Para No.6 is incorrect, hence denied. The impugned final order
which was received by the appellant on 03.04.2015 was passed
in violation of the provisions of section 174 Cr.P.C. as no
plausible reasoné were enumerated to justify the impugned |
order, hence the same was passed in violation of law, which can

be termed as tainted with malafide. Furthermore, no speaking




<

order was passed which the law requires to pass a well reasoned

order in terms of section 24 of the General Clauses Act.

7)  Para No.7 is incorrect, hence denied. The competent authority
including the appellate authority failed to apply their judicial
mind to the nature of controversy and the law, on the subject,
therefore, reached to a conclusion alien/ erroneous to law. No

plausible reasons were cited in the impugned orders.

REPLY ON GROUNDS:

A. Para-a is incorrect, hence denied.

B. Para No.b is incorrect, denied. No mandatory show cause notice or
final show cause notice was served, therefore, the entire action
culminating in shape of the impugned order is illegal, hence liable

to be set at naught on this ground alone. Even, no regular inquiry

i

was conducted in order to substantiate the allégations viz-a-viz the
provisions of section 174 Cr.P.C therefore, the entire action taken
in violation of the principle of natural justice cannot be sustainable
in the eyes of law. It is settled law that any order or proceeding
taken in violation of the principles of natural justice shall stand
vitiated as most solemn proceeding undertaken by the authorify in
Violatioh of the principle of natural justice would have no sanétity

in law.

C. Para-c is incorrect, hence denied. The appellant was not in a
" position to forcefully compel the Medical Officer who supposed to
conduct postmortem examination on the dead body which was
brought to the hospital and particularly, when the legal heirs
refused and forbid the medical officer to conduct post moftem
examination/ autopsy on the dead body, so, the appellant in no way
could compel the medical officer to conduct P.M. examinatior} on

the dead body. The appellant duly prepared the injury sheet and
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dispatched the murasila to the P.S. Saddar and thereafter, if there
was any suspicion in the matter the same could be probed by the
concerned SHO P.S. in terms of section 174 Cr.P.C. or at least

referred his report to the concerned Magistrate or as required by

law.

. Para-d of the grouhds is incorrect, hence denied. The appellant has

explained his position in ground No.c above, all the assigned duties
were performed and complied with and the reasonability of some
one else could not be fixed on the shoulders of the appellant as the
law and even Islamic Law specifically states that everyon;e 1is
responsible for his own acts, actions, deed and mis-deeds, noione

shall be vex‘éd for the fault of others. .

. Para-e is incorrect, hence denied. Only competent person

authorized by law can take necessary legal action, therefore, any

action taken in violation of law can be termed as malafide, iliégal,

coram non judice. If the law requires to take a particular action in a
particular manner it had to be done in that manner otherwise, the
same shall be void and will have no consequences in terms of the

provisions of law.

. Para-f is incorrect, hence denied. The impugned orders were

pass-ed‘ in violation of the mandatory provisions of law, hence

liable to be set at naught.

. Para-G is incorrect, hence denied. The impugned orders are devoid

of substance, reasons, therefore, are vioalative of the section 24 of

the General Clauses Act.

. Para-H is incorrect, hence denied. Police Rules are subservient to

the Efficiency and Disciplinary Rules as embodied in the Civil
Servant Act and all other enabling acts passed by the legislature,

therefore, no primacy is attached to Police Rules instead E&D
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~ Rules and other enabling provisions of law would be taken care-of

by the respondent while passing or taking impugned action/ orders.

I. Para-l is incorrect, hence denied. In terms of F.R 29, “if a Govt.
servant is, on account of misconduct or inefficiency, reduced to a
lower grade or post, or to a lower stage in his time scale,A the

_authority ordering such reduction shall state the period for which
it shall be effective and whether, on restoration, it shall ope:rate
to postpone future increments o eeeseneae ”.Therefore, the
impugned order whereby the penalty of feduction to a lower -
positibn in the seniority list of substantive rank of ASI is illegal,

hence not tenable. The authority must state the period in terms of
FR 29.

In view of the above submissions, it is, most hurﬁbly
prayed that the legal points raised in the rejoinder are to be
considered in its true perspective and the appeal of the appellant

may please be accepted.

e,

Through
Inayat Ullah Khan
~ Advocate High Court
LL.M (UK)

Dated: 25.11.2015




' BEFORE THE PROVINCIAL SERVICE TRIBUNAL. KPK.
*  PESHAWAR
' (
S.A.No. /2014
SarfarazKhan..................... Appellant
‘ Versus , .
I.G.P/ PPO, Peshawar & Others.....................ovooo) Respondents
* AFFIDAVIT

I, Sarfaraz Khan son of Sher Daraz Khan Assistant Sub
Inspector, Police Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa R/O Walkhi
Mama Khel, Tehsil and District Bannu, do hereby affirm and deélare_
on oath that the Rejoinder are true and correct to the best of fny

knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this

Hon’ble Tribunal.
De'iohent




KHYBER PAKHTUNKI—IWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

No. 1101 /ST Dated 29/6/ 2016
i To - o
{
! The Regional Police Officer,
| Bannu Region Bannu.
i :
! Subject: - JUDGMENT

I am directed to forward herewitlh a certified copy of*Judgement dated -
22 .6 2016 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

- Lncl: As above , , ‘
: : - REGISTRAR .
' KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.




